
NOAA in Your Backyard – The Mountain West Region 
 

Educational Opportunities and Education and Outreach Specialists for (MT, ID, UT, WY, CO) 
Find this page online: http://www.education.noaa.gov/Special_Topics/NOAA_in_Your_Backyard.html 

 
NOAA Education Resources – Collections of NOAA Educational Materials on Topics Including Ocean and 
Coasts, Climate, Weather and Atmosphere, Marine Life, Freshwater, and Educator/Student Opportunities 

 http://www.education.noaa.gov/ 

 
NOAA in Your State – State by State Listings of NOAA Facilities and Programs 

 http://www.legislative.noaa.gov/NIYS/ 

 
National Weather Service – School Visits, Forecast Office Tours, Student and Educator Resources 

 Find Your Local Weather Forecasting Office - http://weather.gov/  

 Billings Weather Forecast Office – Billings, MT - http://www.weather.gov/billings 
Contact: Tom Frieders (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) - tom.frieders@noaa.gov 

 Glasgow Weather Forecast Office – Glasgow, MT – http://www.weather.gov/glasgow 
Contact: Tanja Fransen (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) – tanja.fransen@noaa.gov 

 Great Falls Weather Forecast Office – Great Falls, MT – http://www.weather.gov/greatfalls 
Contact: Chris Foltz (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) – Christopher.foltz@noaa.gov 

 Missoula Weather Forecast Office – Missoula, MT – http://www.weather.gov/missoula 
Contact: Marty Whitmore – marty.whitmore@noaa.gov 

 Boise Weather Forecast Office – Boise, ID - http://www.weather.gov/boise 
Contact: Jay Breidenbach (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) – jay.breidenbach@noaa.gov 

 Pocatello Weather Forecast Office – Pocatello, ID – http://www.weather.gov/pocatello 
Contact: Vern Preston (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) – vernon.preston@noaa.gov 

 Salt Lake City Weather Forecast Office – Salt Lake City, UT http://www.weather.gov/saltlakecity 
Contact: Kevin Barjenbruch (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) – kevin.barjenbruch@noaa.gov 

 Denver Weather Forecast Office – Denver, CO – http://www.weather.gov/denver 
Contact: Robert Glancy (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) – robert.glancy@noaa.gov 

 Grand Junction Weather Forecast Office - Grand Junction, CO – http://www.weather.gov/grandjunction 
Contact: James Pringle (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) – james.pringle@noaa.gov 

 Goodland Weather Forecast Office – Goodland, KS (covers 3 counties in CO) - http://www.weather.gov/goodland 
Contact: Dave Floyd (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) – david.l.floyd@noaa.gov 

 Pueblo Weather Forecast Office – Pueblo, CO – http://www.weather.gov/pueblo 
Contact: Tom Magnuson (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) – thomas.magnuson@noaa.gov 

 Cheyenne Weather Forecast Office – Cheyenne, WY – http://www.weather.gov/cheyenne 
Contact: Rob Cox (Science and Operations Officer) – rob.cox@noaa.gov 

 Riverton Weather Forecast Office – Riverton, WY – http://www.weather.gov/riverton 
Contact: Chris Jones (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) – chris.jones@noaa.gov 

 

National Weather Service Social Media Sites – Stay Informed with the Latest Weather Information 
 Many of the Weather Forecast Offices listed above maintain Facebook, Twitter, and other social media sites. Check the 

offices’ main websites for this information.  

 NWS Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/NWS 

 
NOAA’s Earth System Research Laboratory (Boulder, CO) – Offers School Tours, Student and Teacher 
Opportunities, and Online Educational Resources 

 http://www.esrl.noaa.gov/outreach/ 
Contact: 303-497-4091 for tour reservations 
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National Climatic Data Center's Paleoclimatology Branch (Boulder, CO) – Resources Explain How Scientists 
Study Past Climate, Demonstrate the Value of Paleoclimatology in Climate Change Science, and Provide 
Images and Illustrations of Paleoclimatology Research 

 http://www.ncdc.noaa.gov/data-access/paleoclimate-data/education-outreach  
 

National Weather Service Space Weather Prediction Center (Boulder, CO) – Classroom Materials, Posters and 
Reference Papers for Space Weather 

 http://www.swpc.noaa.gov/Education/index.html 
 

National Geophysical Data Center (Boulder, CO) – Home to Geophysical Data Including Marine, Satellite, 
Snow and Ice, Hazard, and Solar-Terrestrial Data 

 General website -  http://www.ngdc.noaa.gov/ngdc.html 

 Education Resources: http://www.ngdc.noaa.gov/education/education.html 
 

Cooperative Institute for Research in Environmental Sciences (Boulder, CO) – CIRES’ Interdisciplinary 
Education and Outreach Program Includes Teacher Professional Development, District Partnerships, and 
Research Mentors for Students 

 http://cires.colorado.edu/education/outreach/index.html 
 

NOAA Science on a Sphere Locations – Earth Systems Data Shown on a 6-foot Globe 
 Clarke Planetarium (Salt Lake City , UT) - http://clarkplanetarium.org/ 

 Denver Museum of Nature and Science (Denver, CO) - http://www.dmns.org/ 

 Fiske Planetarium (Boulder, CO) - http://fiske.colorado.edu/beta/ 

 NOAA’s Earth System Research Laboratory (Boulder, CO) - http://sos.noaa.gov/What_is_SOS/index.html 

 Space Foundation Visitors Center (Colorado Springs, CO) – http://www.spacefoundation.org 

 The Wildlife Experience (Parker, CO) - http://thewildlifeexperience.org/ 
 

National Marine Fisheries Service – Student/Educator Opportunities, Laboratory Facilities, NOAA Scientists 
 NOAA Fisheries West Coast Region (Seattle, WA): http://www.westcoast.fisheries.noaa.gov 

Contact: Peggy Foreman (Education and Outreach Specialist) – peggy.foreman@noaa.gov 

 Field Offices: Lacey, WA; Ellensburg, WA; Portland, OR; La Grande, OR; Roseburg, OR; Boise, ID; Salmon, ID; and 
Grangeville, ID 
Contact Field Offices: http://www.westcoast.fisheries.noaa.gov/about_us/our_locations.html 
 

Local Weather Events and Other Miscellaneous Weather Resources  
 Weather Fact of the Day (MT) - http://www.wrh.noaa.gov/byz/wxfact/wxfactday.php 

 Weather Sites for Kids - http://www.nws.noaa.gov/om/reachout/kidspage.shtml 

 Natural Hazard Statistics - http://www.nws.noaa.gov/os/hazstats.shtml 

 NOAA National Severe Storms Laboratory Resources - http://www.nssl.noaa.gov/education/educators/ 
 

National Programs 
 

National Ocean Science Bowl – Regional Competitions in the Ocean Sciences 
 Find Your Region: http://www.nosb.org/competitions-2/regional-competition-map/ 

 

NOAA Climate Stewards Education Project – Professional Development Opportunity for Teachers to Join an 
Active Online Climate Learning Community 

 http://oceanservice.noaa.gov/education/climate-stewards/ 
 

NOAA Teacher at Sea Program – Professional Development for Teachers 
 http://teacheratsea.noaa.gov/ 

 https://www.facebook.com/noaateacheratsea 
Contact: http://teacheratsea.noaa.gov/about/contact.html 
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